

THE CITY OF WINDSOR

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

DREW DILKENS, DBA
MAYOR

PROCLAMATION

"Salvation Army Week" November 11 – 17, 2024

WHEREAS:

The Salvation Army is the largest non-governmental provider of social services in

Canada; and,

WHEREAS:

The Salvation Army Windsor Centre of Hope has been serving men, women, and

children in Windsor for 138 years; and,

WHEREAS:

The Salvation Army strives to raise awareness about homelessness and poverty in our

city and works to break the cycle of poverty in Windsor; and,

WHEREAS:

Each year, The Salvation Army Windsor hosts a kettle campaign to raise awareness

about homelessness and poverty, and to gather much-needed funds to support the

ongoing efforts of The Salvation Army Windsor Centre of Hope; and,

WHEREAS:

The Salvation Army's annual Christmas Kettle Campaign symbolizes hope for those

who receive care from The Salvation Army in Windsor each year; and,

WHEREAS:

The week of November 11 - 17, 2024, marks Salvation Army Week, recognizing the

significant impact The Salvation Army has made and continues to make in supporting

the vulnerable in our community; and,

THEREFORE: I, Drew Dilkens, Mayor of the City of Windsor, do hereby proclaim



November 11 – 17, 2024 "Salvation Army Week" in the City of Windsor.

Mayor